
Register of Fees, Expenses and Allowances Paid to Council Members  
 

Reporting Period 2022 – 2023. Local Government Act 1995 s 5.96A. | Local Government (Administration) Regulations 1996. r 29C(f).  
 

Council Member 

Mayor 

and 

Deputy 

Mayor 

Allowance 

Council 

Meeting 

Attendance 

Fee 

Information & 

Communication 

Technology 

Allowance 

Motor Vehicle 

Expenses and 

Travel 

Reimbursements 

Childcare 

Reimbursement 

Stationery, 

Consumables 

and Postage 

 

Conference 

and 

Training 

Expenses*  

 

Legal 

expenses  Total 

Mayor Emma Cole $64,938  $31,928  $2,500  $878 $0 $0 $1,139  $0 $101,383  

Deputy Mayor 

Cr Susan Gontaszewski 

 

$16,234  

 

$ 23,811  

 

$ 2,500  

 

$0 

 

$0 

 

$0 

 

$8,962  

 

$0 

 

$ 51,508  

Cr Ron Alexander  $0 $23,811 $2,500 $0 $0 $0 $1,139 $0 $27,450 

Cr Alex Castle $0 $23,811  $ 2,500  $0 $0 $0 $1,139  $0 $27,450  

Cr Dan Loden $0 $ 23,811  $ 2,500  $0 $0 $0 $9,588  $0 $35,899  

Cr Jonathan Hallett $0 $ 23,811  $ 2,500  $0 $0 $0 $1,139  $0 $ 27,450  

Cr Ross Ioppolo $0 $ 23,811  $ 2,500  $0 $0 $0 $10,548  $2,376  $39,235  

Cr Ashley Wallace $0 $23,811 $ 2,500   $200  $270   $161  $1,139  $0  $28,082  

Cr Suzanne Worner $0 $ 23,811  $ 2,500  $0 $0 $0 $2,230  $0 $28,541  

 

*includes mandatory Council Member training 


