Register of Fees, Expenses and Allowances Paid to Council Members



Reporting Period 2022 - 2023. Local Government Act 1995 s 5.96A. | Local Government (Administration) Regulations 1996. r 29C(f).

Council Member	Mayor and Deputy Mayor Allowance	Council Meeting Attendance Fee	Information & Communication Technology Allowance	Motor Vehicle Expenses and Travel Reimbursements	Childcare Reimbursement	Stationery, Consumables and Postage	Conference and Training Expenses*	Legal expenses	Total
Mayor Emma Cole	\$64,938	\$31,928	\$2,500	\$878	\$0	\$0	\$1,139	\$0	\$101,383
Deputy Mayor Cr Susan Gontaszewski	\$16,234	\$ 23,811	\$ 2,500	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$8,962	\$0	\$ 51,508
Cr Ron Alexander	\$0	\$23,811	\$2,500	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,139	\$0	\$27,450
Cr Alex Castle	\$0	\$23,811	\$ 2,500	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,139	\$0	\$27,450
Cr Dan Loden	\$0	\$ 23,811	\$ 2,500	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$9,588	\$0	\$35,899
Cr Jonathan Hallett	\$0	\$ 23,811	\$ 2,500	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,139	\$0	\$ 27,450
Cr Ross Ioppolo	\$0	\$ 23,811	\$ 2,500	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$10,548	\$2,376	\$39,235
Cr Ashley Wallace	\$0	\$23,811	\$ 2,500	\$200	\$270	\$161	\$1,139	\$0	\$28,082
Cr Suzanne Worner	\$0	\$ 23,811	\$ 2,500	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$2,230	\$0	\$28,541

^{*}includes mandatory Council Member training